determine and receive changes for the service 

it provides.  

5. Public Service Obligation that the Organization 

is Expected to Provide 

Engaging in a variety of volunteer activities 

across the city; 

6. Capital 

The authorized capital for the Enterprise is Birr 

5,684,971,125.39 (Five billion six hundred eighty 

four million nine hundred seventy one thousand 

and one hundred twenty five Birr and thirty nine 

Cents), of which Birr 5,032,131,000.39 (five 

billion thirty two million one hundred thirty one 

thousand Birr and thirty nine Cents) in kind and 

Birr 652,840,125.00 (sis hundred fifty two million 

eight hundred forty thousand one hundred tewenty 

five) Birr was paid in cash. 

7. Liability 

The Enterprise shall not be liable beyond its total 

assets.